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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic 
Development
CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & 
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING


Show Former


State of Alaska / Commerce / Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing / Search & Database 
Download / Corporations / Entity Details 


ENTITY DETAILS
Name(s)


Entity Type: Business Corporation


Entity #: 10036431


Status: Good Standing


AK Formed Date: 3/3/2016


Duration/Expiration: Perpetual


Home State: ALASKA


Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2022   


Entity Mailing Address: 124 WEST SWANSON AVE., WASILLA, AK 99654


Entity Physical Address: 124 WEST SWANSON AVE, WASILLA, AK 99654


Registered Agent
Agent Name: Kerby Coman


Registered Mailing Address: 4426 E CURTIS DRIVE, WASILLA , AK 99654


Registered Physical Address: 4426 E CURTIS DRIVE, WASILLA , AK 99654


Officials


Type Name
Legal Name Kerby's Corporation


Page 1 of 2Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing


3/12/2021https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/10036431







Filed Documents


COPYRIGHT © STATE OF ALASKA · DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT · 


AK Entity # Name Titles Owned
Kerby Coman Director, President, Secretary, Shareholder, Treasurer 100.00


Date Filed Type Filing Certificate
3/03/2016 Creation Filing Click to View Click to View


3/05/2016 Initial Report Click to View


3/24/2018 Biennial Report Click to View


12/03/2019 Biennial Report Click to View
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board 


Form MJ-01: Marijuana Establishment Operating Plan 


3.3. Provide samples of licensee-produced identification badges that will be displayed by each licensee, employee, or agent while 


on the premises, and of visitor identification badges that will be worn by all visitors while in restricted access areas: 


JOHN SMITH 


PERMIT #: 12345 


ISSUE DATE: 8/18/2020 


DIIEEII� 
�11111 


Security Alarm Systems and Lock Standards (3 AAC 306.715): 


3.4. Exterior lighting is required to facilitate surveillance. Describe how the exterior lighting will meet this requirement: 


There is exterior lighting to help facilitate video surveillance around the exterior of the building as 
well as at every entrance. Each light has a photocell that will turn the light on when it gets dark 
outside. 


[ Form MJ-01) (rev 4/3/2019) 


License# 
12635 Page 3 of 11 
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COMMERCIAL LEASE 


This Lease Agreement (this "Lease") is dated as of November 01, 2020, by and between Green 
Land Group LLC ("Landlord"), and Kerby's Corp ("Tenant"). The parties agree as follows: 


PREMISES. Landlord, in consideration of the lease payments provided in this Lease, leases to 
Tenant The Section in the front of the building denoted as Retail Space on Diagram and shared use 
of the parking lot as well as equipment to operate retail operations (the "Premises") located at 
13856 N Glenn Hwy, Sutton AK (Northern Portion of the building)


TERM. The lease term will not begin earlier than the effectuation of the transfer of license 
#12635 to Kerby's Corporation and will terminate on November 1, 2025. 


LEASE PAYMENTS. Tenant shall pay to Landlord monthly installments of$ 3,500.00, payable 
in advance on the first day of each month. Lease payments shall be made to the Landlord at 124 
W Swanson Ave, Wasilla, Alaska 99654. The payment address may be changed from time to 
time by the Landlord. 


POSSESSION. Tenant shall be entitled to possession on the first day of the te1m of this Lease, 
and shall yield possession to Landlord on the last day of the term of this Lease, unless otherwise 
agreed by both parties in writing. At the expiration of the tenn, Tenant shall remove its goods and 
effects and peaceably yield up the Premises to Landlord in as good a condition as when delivered 
to Tenant, ordinary wear and tear excepted. 


USE OF PREMISES. Tenant may use the Premises only for The Lessor is leasing the Premises 
to the Lessee and the Lessee is hereby agreeing to lease the Premises for any legal commercial 
pursuit in the state of Alaska. Green Land Group LLC is aware and consents to the operation of 
any and all commercial legal marijuana - cannabis operations on the property and Green Land 
Group and all of its representatives certify that no possession nor removal of any marijuana will 
happen on behalf of the landlord. If any need arises that will impede on the above statement 
AMCO Alaska enforcement will be immediately notified. The Premises may be used for any other 
purpose only with the prior written consent of Landlord, which shall not be unreasonably withheld. 
Tenant shall notify Landlord of any anticipated extended absence from the Premises not later than 
the first day of the extended absence. 


EXCLUSIVITY. Landlord shall not directly or indirectly, through any employee, agent, or 
otherwise, lease any space within the property ( except the Premises herein described), or permit 
the use or occupancy of any such space whose primary business activity is in, or may result in, 
competition with the Tenants primary business activity. The Landlord hereby gives the Tenant the 
exclusive right to conduct their primary business activity on the property. 


PROPERTY INSURANCE. Landlord and Tenant shall each maintain appropriate insurance for 


This is a RocketLawver.corn document. 
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CORRESPONDENCE 







 


 


 
 


Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350
 


February 18, 2021 
 
Kerby’s Corporation 
DBA: Green Degree 
Via email: kerby@greendegree.net 
 
Re: Retail Marijuana Store License #12635 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
AMCO has reviewed the documents submitted for the transfer of ownership for the license referenced 
above. This letter is notice under 3 AAC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is incomplete and additional 
items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need correction or resubmittal 
are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if the corrections and/or 
additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be complete, your 
application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will need to file a 
new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure. 
 


• MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Section 3.3: Provide a sample of a visitor identification badge.  


 
• MJ-02 Premises Diagram 


o On Diagrams 1 & 5, please label the counter.  
 


• MJ-19 Creditors Affidavit 
o Section 1: Correct the Doing Business As to say, Hilltop Premium Green LLC. 
o Section 2: Since you are showing that there are no debts or taxes owed, please only write 


“None” in the first field.  
 


• Entity Documents 
o Please submit the corporate bylaws. 


 
• Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 


o For the purposes of our regulations, and because the transfers are going to two different 
entities at the same address, in your lease, please assign a unit/suite number or some 
other clarifying description such as, “northern portion of building” or something similar. 
This way, I can administratively update our database for your address to be more specific 
and able to meet the regulations.  


o Additionally, because the Transfer has not been effectuated, and essentially, the current 
licensee should still have legal right of possession to the premises, please adjust the 



mailto:kerby@greendegree.net





 


effective date/term dates. If preferred, the lease can say something along the lines of, 
“effective not earlier than the effectuation of the transfer.”, or something similar. 


 
It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents in a timely manner so that 
AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be 
found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.   
 
Respectfully,  


 
Jacqlene Drulis, Occupational Licensing Examiner  
For, 
Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "kerby@greendegree.net"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Incomplete Transfer Application - Green Degree - License #12635
Date: Thursday, February 18, 2021 3:27:00 PM
Attachments: 12635 Incomplete Transfer Notice.pdf


image001.png


Good afternoon,
 
Your transfer application has been reviewed, attached is correspondence regarding corrections,
additional documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be addressed. 
 
Please make sure to read the entire notice. If the submitted corrections for your application are
inadequate to deem your application complete, or your application is still incomplete after ninety
(90) days from the date of this notice, your application will be returned to you in accordance with
3 AAC 306.025(e)(1) and 3 AAC 306.025(f). Should you wish to continue pursuing licensure, it
would be necessary to file a new application and pay new fees.
 
Ninety-day Due Date: May 19, 2021
 
Let us know if you require copies of any submitted documents, and feel free to email if you need
clarification on any items in the Incomplete Notice. Correspondence should be sent to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Thank you,
 
 


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 



 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 



550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 



Main: 907.269.0350
 



February 18, 2021 
 
Kerby’s Corporation 
DBA: Green Degree 
Via email: kerby@greendegree.net 
 
Re: Retail Marijuana Store License #12635 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
AMCO has reviewed the documents submitted for the transfer of ownership for the license referenced 
above. This letter is notice under 3 AAC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is incomplete and additional 
items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need correction or resubmittal 
are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if the corrections and/or 
additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be complete, your 
application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will need to file a 
new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure. 
 



• MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Section 3.3: Provide a sample of a visitor identification badge.  



 
• MJ-02 Premises Diagram 



o On Diagrams 1 & 5, please label the counter.  
 



• MJ-19 Creditors Affidavit 
o Section 1: Correct the Doing Business As to say, Hilltop Premium Green LLC. 
o Section 2: Since you are showing that there are no debts or taxes owed, please only write 



“None” in the first field.  
 



• Entity Documents 
o Please submit the corporate bylaws. 



 
• Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 



o For the purposes of our regulations, and because the transfers are going to two different 
entities at the same address, in your lease, please assign a unit/suite number or some 
other clarifying description such as, “northern portion of building” or something similar. 
This way, I can administratively update our database for your address to be more specific 
and able to meet the regulations.  



o Additionally, because the Transfer has not been effectuated, and essentially, the current 
licensee should still have legal right of possession to the premises, please adjust the 
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effective date/term dates. If preferred, the lease can say something along the lines of, 
“effective not earlier than the effectuation of the transfer.”, or something similar. 



 
It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents in a timely manner so that 
AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be 
found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.   
 
Respectfully,  



 
Jacqlene Drulis, Occupational Licensing Examiner  
For, 
Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 


550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 


MEMORANDUM


   TO: Chair and Members of the Board DATE: March 18, 2021 


   FROM: Jacqlene Drulis, Occupational 
    Licensing Examiner 


RE:     Green Degree #12635 


This is an application to transfer the ownership of a retail marijuana store in the Matanuska 
Susitna Borough from Hilltop Premium Green “LLC”, DBA: Hilltop Premium Green LLC to Kerby’s 
Corporation, DBA: Green Degree.  


Date Entered Queue: 11/4/2020 


Incomplete Letter(s) Date: 2/18/2021 


Date Final Corrections Submitted: 3/4/2021 


Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 3/15/2021 


Objection Period Ends: 4/14/2021 


Local Government Response/Date: Pending 


DEC Response/Date: Pending 


Fire Marshal Response/Date: Pending 


DOL-WC Response/Date: 


DOL-ES Response/Date: 


DOR Response/Date: 


Creditor(s) Response/Date: 


Background check status:  


Objection(s) Received/Date: 


3/17/2021 – Compliant 


3/15/2021 – Compliant    


3/15/2021 – Non-compliant 


None Listed 


Complete 


Yes - 3/30/2021







Other Public Comments Received: None 


Staff Comments for Board: This application includes overlapping premises of 
shared storage with license #12637 Transfer 
application in accordance with 3 AAC 306.705(d) and 
3 AAC 306.710(d).  







From: C. Barret Goodale
To: kerby@greendegree.net
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Objection to License Transfer
Date: Tuesday, March 30, 2021 3:22:11 PM


Hello,


I object to the ownership transfer of a retail marijuana store in the Matanuska Susitna Borough
from Hilltop Premium Green “LLC”, DBA: Hilltop Premium Green LLC to Kerby’s
Corporation, DBA: Green Degree.


According to enforcement's report, Kerby's Corporation owes $134,706 in taxes to the state
and is not on a payment plan.  These taxes should be paid before acquiring another retail. 


Sincerely,


C. Barret Goodale



mailto:kerby@greendegree.net
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 


 


550 W. 7th Ave Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 


Main: 907.269-0350 
Commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 


 
 
 
April 21st, 2021 
 
Marijuana Control Board 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK  99501 
 
The information below is as of 10 April 2021.  It includes taxes due for tax periods 2017 through 
2021.   
 
Coman Farming has no outstanding balances on its marijuana tax account.  Coman Farming 
owes a total of $1,644.28.  Of that amount $1,392.80 are penalties and $251.48 is interest.  This 
corporate income taxes are for 2018. 
 
HNP, Inc. has no outstanding balances on its marijuana and corporate income tax accounts. 
 
HMP, Inc. has an outstanding balance on its marijuana tax account for October and November 
2020 which totals $84,425.64.  Of that, $65,343.63 is for tax, $17,751.82 is for penalties and 
$1,330.19 is interest.  For 2028 and 2019, HMP, Inc. has an outstanding balance on its corporate 
income tax of $170,314.11.  Of amount is $116,879.24 for tax, $43,235.29 for penalties, 
$10,199.58 for interest.  HMP, Inc. has not filed a 2017 corporate income tax return for 2017.   
 
HMP, Inc. entered into an informal payment agreement with the Department of Revenue on 4 
January 2021 for the balances outlined above.  Under the agreement, HMP, Inc. must make a 
minimum payment of $15,143.17 by the 15th day of each month (twelve months total), with the 
first payment due 15 January 2021. HMP, Inc. has made the monthly payments due to date.   
 
HMP, Inc. has an outstanding balance of $54,497.56.  Of this $51,088.22 is for tax, $5,108.82 is 
for penalties, $300.52 interest on its marijuana tax account for January 2021.  HMP, Inc. also has 
an outstanding balance of $37,161.77.  Of this $35,351.57 is tax, $1,767.58 penalties, and $42.62 
interest on its marijuana tax account for February 2021.  Neither of these balances are included 
in the payment plan.  The January 2021 balance was due before the March 2021 meeting. 
 
At the time of the March 2021 Marijuana Control Board meeting, Coman Farming and HMP Inc. 
are not current with their taxes.   
 
On 4-9-21 Kerby Coman surrendered license #12022, HMP, Inc., dba:  Green Degree, to the 
AMCO Enforcement Office.  An inspection has yet to be scheduled.   
 







 


 


Kerby Coman did make his scheduled tax payment for April 15th.   
 
 
Sincerely, 
 


 
Joe R. Hamilton  
Investigator 
 
Cc:  James Hoelscher, Enforcement Supervisor 
       Glen Klinkhart, AMCO Director 
         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


 












NOTIFICATIONS 































Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 


March 15, 2021 


Department of Revenue, Tax Division 
Department of Labor, Employment Security  
Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation 
Via email:  theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov 


Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov 
velma.thomas@alaska.gov 
erwin.fariolan@alaska.gov 
kelly.mazzei@alaska.gov 


License Number: 12635 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 
Physical Address: 13856 N. Glenn Highway 


(Northern Portion of the Building) 
Sutton, AK 99674


Transferor: Hilltop Premium Green"LLC". 
Doing Business As: Hilltop Premium Green LLC 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153


Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 
EIN: 82-2066457


Transferee: Kerby’s Corporation 
Doing Business As: Green Degree 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153


Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 
☒ Transfer of Ownership Application ☐ Transfer of Controlling Interest


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a 
marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance 
of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide 
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached 
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 


REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DOR Tax Division
 Employment Security


DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________ Workers’ Compensation


COMMENTS: __________________________________________________  Compliant/Does not owe tax
 Non-compliant/Owes tax


Erwin Fariolan


3/17/2021 (907) 465-6919



mailto:theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov
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If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 
Sincerely, 
 


 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 
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Department of Commerce, Community,  
and Economic Development 


 
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 


 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350 


 
 


March 15, 2021 
 
Department of Revenue, Tax Division 
Department of Labor, Employment Security  
Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation 
Via email:  theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov 
 Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov    
 velma.thomas@alaska.gov 
 erwin.fariolan@alaska.gov 
 kelly.mazzei@alaska.gov 
 


License Number: 12635 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 
Physical Address: 13856 N. Glenn Highway 


(Northern Portion of the Building) 
Sutton, AK 99674 


 


Transferor:  Hilltop Premium Green"LLC". 
Doing Business As: Hilltop Premium Green LLC 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 
EIN: 82-2066457 


 


Transferee:  Kerby’s Corporation 
Doing Business As: Green Degree 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 


☒ Transfer of Ownership Application  ☐ Transfer of Controlling Interest 
 


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a 
marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance 
of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide 
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached 
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DOR Tax Division  
  Employment Security      
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  Workers’ Compensation      
 
COMMENTS: __________________________________________________  Compliant/Does not owe tax 
  Non-compliant/Owes tax 


3/15/2021 907-931-3338



mailto:theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov

mailto:Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov
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If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 
Sincerely, 
 


 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 
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Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
 


550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 
 
 


March 15, 2021 
 
Matanuska-Susitna Borough 
Attn:  Adam Bradway  
VIA Email:  adam.bradway@matsugov.us    
CC: alex.strawn@matsugov.us  


 permitcenter@matsugov.us  
 


License Number: 12635 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 
Physical Address: 13856 N. Glenn Highway 


(Northern Portion of the Building) 
Sutton, AK 99674 


  


Transferor:  Hilltop Premium Green"LLC". 
Doing Business As: Hilltop Premium Green LLC 
Designated Licensee: Kerby Coman 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 


 


Transferee:  Kerby’s Corporation 
Doing Business As: Green Degree 
Designated Licensee: Kerby Coman 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 


 


☒ Transfer of Ownership Application  ☐ Transfer of Controlling Interest 
 
AMCO has received a complete application for a marijuana establishment within your jurisdiction.  This 
notice is required under 3 AAC 306.045(c)(2).  Application documents will be sent to you separately via 
ZendTo. 


To protest the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director and 
the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of the 
date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. If the protest is 
a “conditional protest” as defined in 3 AAC 306.060(d)(2) and the application otherwise meets all the 
criteria set forth by the regulations, the Marijuana Control Board may approve the transfer, but require 
the applicant to show to the board’s satisfaction that the requirements of the local government have 
been met before the director issues the license. 
 



mailto:adam.bradway@matsugov.us
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3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
marijuana establishment license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a 
result of an ordinance or election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local 
government protests an application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a 
place within the local government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana 
establishment, unless the local government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our March 31 – April 1, 2021 meeting. 
  
Sincerely, 


 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  
 



mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov





 


 


 
Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
March 15, 2021 
 
Sutton Community Council 
Attn: President or Chair 
VIA email: suttoncommunitycouncil@gmail.com  
 
 


License Number: 12635 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 
Physical Address: 13856 N. Glenn Highway 


(Northern Portion of the Building) 
Sutton, AK 99674 


  


Transferor:  Hilltop Premium Green"LLC". 
Doing Business As: Hilltop Premium Green LLC 
Designated Licensee: Kerby Coman 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 


 


Transferee:  Kerby’s Corporation 
Doing Business As: Green Degree 
Designated Licensee: Kerby Coman 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 


 


☒ Transfer of Ownership Application  ☐ Transfer of Controlling Interest 
 
3 AAC 306.025(d)(3) and (4) requires that the Director shall provide written notice to a community 
council or any nonprofit organization that has requested notification about pending applications for 
marijuana licenses. This letter serves to provide written notice to the above referenced entities 
regarding the above application (application documents will be sent separately via ZendTo).  
 
To object to the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.065, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the objection within 30 days 
of the date of this notice. We recommend that you contact the local government with jurisdiction over 
the proposed premises to share objections you may have about the application. 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
 
 
Sincerely, 



mailto:suttoncommunitycouncil@gmail.com

mailto:kerby@greendegree.net

mailto:kerby@greendegree.net

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





 
 


 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 







 


 


 
 


 
 
 


Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
 


550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 
 
 


March 15, 2021 
 
State Fire Marshal 
Attn:   Lloyd Nakano, Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov  
 Pam Bowden, pam.bowden@alaska.gov 
 Timothy Fisher, timothy.fisher@alaska.gov  
 Michelle Wagner, firecode@matsugov.us 
 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
Attn: Permitting Division 
Via email: dec.fsspermit@alaska.gov  
 


License Number: 12635 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 
Physical Address: 13856 N. Glenn Highway 


(Northern Portion of the Building) 
Sutton, AK 99674 


  


Transferor:  Hilltop Premium Green"LLC". 
Doing Business As: Hilltop Premium Green LLC 
Designated Licensee: Kerby Coman 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 


 


Transferee:  Kerby’s Corporation 
Doing Business As: Green Degree 
Designated Licensee: Kerby Coman 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 


 


☒ Transfer of Ownership Application  ☐ Transfer of Controlling Interest 
 


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that 
an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, 
safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed 
licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from 
the above referenced entities regarding the above application (application documents will be sent separately via 
ZendTo). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 



mailto:Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov

mailto:pam.bowden@alaska.gov

mailto:timothy.fisher@alaska.gov

mailto:firecode@matsugov.us

mailto:dec.fsspermit@alaska.gov

mailto:kerby@greendegree.net

mailto:kerby@greendegree.net





 


REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DEC  Fire Marshal     
  
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  Compliant  Non-compliant 
COMMENTS: __________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 
 
Sincerely, 


 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





 


Department of Commerce, Community,  
and Economic Development 


 
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 


 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350 


 
 


March 15, 2021 
 
Department of Revenue, Tax Division 
Department of Labor, Employment Security  
Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation 
Via email:  theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov 
 Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov    
 velma.thomas@alaska.gov 
 erwin.fariolan@alaska.gov 
 kelly.mazzei@alaska.gov 
 


License Number: 12635 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 
Physical Address: 13856 N. Glenn Highway 


(Northern Portion of the Building) 
Sutton, AK 99674 


 


Transferor:  Hilltop Premium Green"LLC". 
Doing Business As: Hilltop Premium Green LLC 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 
EIN: 82-2066457 


 


Transferee:  Kerby’s Corporation 
Doing Business As: Green Degree 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 


☒ Transfer of Ownership Application  ☐ Transfer of Controlling Interest 
 


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a 
marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance 
of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide 
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached 
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DOR Tax Division  
  Employment Security      
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  Workers’ Compensation      
 
COMMENTS: __________________________________________________  Compliant/Does not owe tax 
  Non-compliant/Owes tax 



mailto:theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov

mailto:Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov

mailto:velma.thomas@alaska.gov

mailto:kelly.mazzei@alaska.gov

mailto:kerby@greendegree.net

mailto:kerby@greendegree.net





 


 
If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 
Sincerely, 
 


 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 
 


 
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





 


Department of Commerce, Community,  
and Economic Development 


 
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 


 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350 


 
 


March 15, 2021 
 
Kerby’s Corporation 
DBA: Green Degree 
Via email: kerby@greendegree.net 
 
Re: Application Status for License #12635 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
AMCO has received your transfer application of a retail marijuana store. Our staff has reviewed your application after 
receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in order, and it has been 
determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 
 
Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community council if your 
proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any non-profit agencies who have 
requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to protest the issuance of your license or waive 
protest. 
 
We must receive all necessary approvals such as local government, Department of Environmental Conservation, Fire 
Marshal, Department of Revenue, and Department of Labor before the transfer to the new ownership can be finalized.  
We must also wait for the criminal history report for each individual licensee who submitted fingerprint card(s).   
 
Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, the transfer will not 
be finalized or a license issued for the new ownership until all necessary approvals are received and a preliminary 
inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
Your application will be scheduled for the March 31 – April 1, 2021 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board 
consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your appearance at the 
meeting, via Zoom or telephonic, is required.  
The Zoom Meeting information is on the homepage of our website under MCB Board Meeting here:  
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/ 
 
Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email address if you have any questions.  
 
 
Sincerely,  


 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 
907-269-0350 



mailto:kerby@greendegree.net

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: suttoncommunitycouncil@gmail.com
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: CC Notice - Transfer - Retail Marijuana Store - Green Degree - License #12635
Date: Monday, March 15, 2021 11:41:00 AM
Attachments: 12635 Transfer Community Council Notice.pdf
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Dear Community Council officials,
 
Please find the attached notification for a marijuana establishment license Transfer.
Please direct all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the
State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.
 
You will receive an email that looks like this:
 


 
Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a
page similar to this:
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:suttoncommunitycouncil@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov






 



 



 
Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
March 15, 2021 
 
Sutton Community Council 
Attn: President or Chair 
VIA email: suttoncommunitycouncil@gmail.com  
 
 



License Number: 12635 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 
Physical Address: 13856 N. Glenn Highway 



(Northern Portion of the Building) 
Sutton, AK 99674 



  



Transferor:  Hilltop Premium Green"LLC". 
Doing Business As: Hilltop Premium Green LLC 
Designated Licensee: Kerby Coman 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 



 



Transferee:  Kerby’s Corporation 
Doing Business As: Green Degree 
Designated Licensee: Kerby Coman 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 



 



☒ Transfer of Ownership Application  ☐ Transfer of Controlling Interest 
 
3 AAC 306.025(d)(3) and (4) requires that the Director shall provide written notice to a community 
council or any nonprofit organization that has requested notification about pending applications for 
marijuana licenses. This letter serves to provide written notice to the above referenced entities 
regarding the above application (application documents will be sent separately via ZendTo).  
 
To object to the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.065, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the objection within 30 days 
of the date of this notice. We recommend that you contact the local government with jurisdiction over 
the proposed premises to share objections you may have about the application. 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
 
 
Sincerely, 





mailto:suttoncommunitycouncil@gmail.com


mailto:kerby@greendegree.net


mailto:kerby@greendegree.net


mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov








 
 



 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 


















 
Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would
type “1200” into the field that says “type the text”.
Your Files should appear:
 


 
Click the blue link for each tab. You can download and save them however you wish.
 
Thank you,
 
 


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner







Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 







From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: kerby@greendegree.net
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Complete Transfer Application - Green Degree - License #12635
Date: Monday, March 15, 2021 11:37:00 AM
Attachments: 12635 Complete Transfer Notice.pdf
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Hello,
 
Thank you for the corrections. Attached is correspondence regarding your marijuana
establishment transfer application. Please direct all correspondence to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Thank you,
 
 


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:kerby@greendegree.net
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Department of Commerce, Community,  
and Economic Development 



 
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 



 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350 



 
 



March 15, 2021 
 
Kerby’s Corporation 
DBA: Green Degree 
Via email: kerby@greendegree.net 
 
Re: Application Status for License #12635 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
AMCO has received your transfer application of a retail marijuana store. Our staff has reviewed your application after 
receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in order, and it has been 
determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 
 
Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community council if your 
proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any non-profit agencies who have 
requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to protest the issuance of your license or waive 
protest. 
 
We must receive all necessary approvals such as local government, Department of Environmental Conservation, Fire 
Marshal, Department of Revenue, and Department of Labor before the transfer to the new ownership can be finalized.  
We must also wait for the criminal history report for each individual licensee who submitted fingerprint card(s).   
 
Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, the transfer will not 
be finalized or a license issued for the new ownership until all necessary approvals are received and a preliminary 
inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
Your application will be scheduled for the March 31 – April 1, 2021 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board 
consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your appearance at the 
meeting, via Zoom or telephonic, is required.  
The Zoom Meeting information is on the homepage of our website under MCB Board Meeting here:  
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/ 
 
Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email address if you have any questions.  
 
 
Sincerely,  



 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 
907-269-0350 





mailto:kerby@greendegree.net


https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/


mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov















From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Nakano, Lloyd M (DPS); Bowden, Pam A (DPS); Fisher, Timothy W (DPS); Fire Code; decfsspermit (DEC sponsored)
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: DEC & Fire Notice - Transfer - Retail Marijuana Store - Green Degree - License #12635
Date: Monday, March 15, 2021 11:43:00 AM
Attachments: 12635 Transfer DEC & Fire Notice.pdf
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Dear DEC & State Fire Marshal officials,
 
Please find the attached notification for a marijuana establishment license Transfer.
Please direct all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the
State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.
 
You will receive an email that looks like this:
 


 
Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a
page similar to this:
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 



 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
 



550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 



Main: 907.269.0350 
 
 



March 15, 2021 
 
State Fire Marshal 
Attn:   Lloyd Nakano, Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov  
 Pam Bowden, pam.bowden@alaska.gov 
 Timothy Fisher, timothy.fisher@alaska.gov  
 Michelle Wagner, firecode@matsugov.us 
 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
Attn: Permitting Division 
Via email: dec.fsspermit@alaska.gov  
 



License Number: 12635 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 
Physical Address: 13856 N. Glenn Highway 



(Northern Portion of the Building) 
Sutton, AK 99674 



  



Transferor:  Hilltop Premium Green"LLC". 
Doing Business As: Hilltop Premium Green LLC 
Designated Licensee: Kerby Coman 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 



 



Transferee:  Kerby’s Corporation 
Doing Business As: Green Degree 
Designated Licensee: Kerby Coman 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 



 



☒ Transfer of Ownership Application  ☐ Transfer of Controlling Interest 
 



3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that 
an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, 
safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed 
licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from 
the above referenced entities regarding the above application (application documents will be sent separately via 
ZendTo). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 





mailto:Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov


mailto:pam.bowden@alaska.gov


mailto:timothy.fisher@alaska.gov


mailto:firecode@matsugov.us
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REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DEC  Fire Marshal     
  
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  Compliant  Non-compliant 
COMMENTS: __________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 
 
Sincerely, 



 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 





mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





			_____________________________________________________________________________________________


			If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.















 
Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would
type “1200” into the field that says “type the text”.
Your Files should appear:
 


 
Click the blue link for each tab. You can download and save them however you wish.
 
Thank you,
 
 


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner







Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 







From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Mitchell, Theresa S (DOL); Glooschenko, Elizabeth R (DOL); Thomas, Velma L (DOL); Fariolan, Erwin K (DOL);


Mazzei, Kelly A (DOR)
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: DOL & DOR Notice - Transfer - Retail Marijuana Store - Green Degree - #12635
Date: Monday, March 15, 2021 11:45:00 AM
Attachments: 12635 DOL & DOR Notice.pdf


12635 MJ-17c Transfer Application.pdf
image001.png


Hello,
 
Attached is a notice of transfer of a marijuana establishment license, along
with a copy of the transfer application.
 
Please direct any correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  
 
Thank you,
 
 


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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Department of Commerce, Community,  
and Economic Development 



 
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 



 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350 



 
 



March 15, 2021 
 
Department of Revenue, Tax Division 
Department of Labor, Employment Security  
Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation 
Via email:  theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov 
 Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov    
 velma.thomas@alaska.gov 
 erwin.fariolan@alaska.gov 
 kelly.mazzei@alaska.gov 
 



License Number: 12635 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 
Physical Address: 13856 N. Glenn Highway 



(Northern Portion of the Building) 
Sutton, AK 99674 



 



Transferor:  Hilltop Premium Green"LLC". 
Doing Business As: Hilltop Premium Green LLC 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 
EIN: 82-2066457 



 



Transferee:  Kerby’s Corporation 
Doing Business As: Green Degree 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 



☒ Transfer of Ownership Application  ☐ Transfer of Controlling Interest 
 



3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a 
marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance 
of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide 
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached 
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DOR Tax Division  
  Employment Security      
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  Workers’ Compensation      
 
COMMENTS: __________________________________________________  Compliant/Does not owe tax 
  Non-compliant/Owes tax 





mailto:theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov
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If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 
Sincerely, 
 



 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 
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Received by AMCO 11.2.20
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From: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored)
To: adam.bradway@matsugov.us
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); alex.strawn@matsugov.us; permitcenter@matsugov.us
Subject: LG Notice - Transfer - Retail Marijuana Store - Green Degree - #12635
Date: Monday, March 15, 2021 11:39:00 AM
Attachments: 12635 Transfer Local Government Notice.pdf
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Dear Local Government officials,
 
Please find the attached notification for a marijuana establishment license Transfer.
Please direct all correspondence to amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov.
 
The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the
State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.
 
You will receive an email that looks like this:
 


 
Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a
page similar to this:
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Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
 



550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 



Main: 907.269.0350 
 
 



March 15, 2021 
 
Matanuska-Susitna Borough 
Attn:  Adam Bradway  
VIA Email:  adam.bradway@matsugov.us    
CC: alex.strawn@matsugov.us  



 permitcenter@matsugov.us  
 



License Number: 12635 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 
Physical Address: 13856 N. Glenn Highway 



(Northern Portion of the Building) 
Sutton, AK 99674 



  



Transferor:  Hilltop Premium Green"LLC". 
Doing Business As: Hilltop Premium Green LLC 
Designated Licensee: Kerby Coman 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 



 



Transferee:  Kerby’s Corporation 
Doing Business As: Green Degree 
Designated Licensee: Kerby Coman 
Phone Number: 907-884-3153 
Email Address: kerby@greendegree.net 



 



☒ Transfer of Ownership Application  ☐ Transfer of Controlling Interest 
 
AMCO has received a complete application for a marijuana establishment within your jurisdiction.  This 
notice is required under 3 AAC 306.045(c)(2).  Application documents will be sent to you separately via 
ZendTo. 



To protest the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director and 
the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of the 
date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. If the protest is 
a “conditional protest” as defined in 3 AAC 306.060(d)(2) and the application otherwise meets all the 
criteria set forth by the regulations, the Marijuana Control Board may approve the transfer, but require 
the applicant to show to the board’s satisfaction that the requirements of the local government have 
been met before the director issues the license. 
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3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
marijuana establishment license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a 
result of an ordinance or election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local 
government protests an application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a 
place within the local government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana 
establishment, unless the local government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our March 31 – April 1, 2021 meeting. 
  
Sincerely, 



 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  
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Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would
type “1200” into the field that says “type the text”.
Your Files should appear:
 


 
Click the blue link for each tab. You can download and save them however you wish.
 
Thank you,
 
 


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner







Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 





		12635 Transfer DEC & Fire Notice.pdf

		_____________________________________________________________________________________________

		If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.







